
Stony Brook (5-4, 1-1) -vs- UAlbany (2-5, 1-1)
3/26/2022 at Albany, N.Y. (Casey Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Stony Brook Goals: PALLONETTI, Dylan (3); McCANNELL, Mike (3); MACK, Kevin (2); ARMITAGE, Noah (1); MORSCHAUSER, Ben (1) 
Assists: McCANNELL, Mike (2); MACK, Kevin (1); PALLONETTI, Dylan (1); CONLON, Renz (1); STEWART, John (1); ANDERSON, Matt (1) 
 
UAlbany Goals: HOGG, Graydon (5); HAY, Camden (3); SENECA, Keelan (1); MCCOMBER, Teioshonta (1); YUNKER, Corey (1); PUCCI, Jack
(1) 
Assists: WHITCOMB, Amos (2); HAY, Camden (1); PUCCI, Jack (1); PRIZZI, John (1); TUCKER, Logan (1); HOGG, Graydon (1); PISENO, Jake
(1); GASH, Elijah (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Casey Stadium
Penalties: HAY, Tanner 1st/12:22; THISTLETHWAITE, Adam 2nd/11:19; GASH, Elijah 3rd/07:07; PALLONETTI, Dylan 3rd/05:54; HAY,
Camden 3rd/02:40; LOWD, Christian 4th/13:42; WILLIAMS, Jacob 4th/11:28; KARNES, Nick 4th/08:31; MERLE, Chris 4th/08:12;
PALLONETTI, Dylan 4th/02:48; KARNES, Nick 4th/02:07; ANDERSON, Matt 4th/00:54
Officials: Michael Dyer; Jeremy Roberts; Chad Reese; UAlbany Athletics

Date: 3/26/2022
Attendance: 1,616

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Stony Brook 0 1 3 6 10
UAlbany 2 4 2 4 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Stony Brook 9 8 13 11 41
UAlbany 8 9 10 11 38

Shots On Goal
Stony Brook 5 2 8 7 22
UAlbany 4 6 6 5 21

Saves
Stony Brook 2 2 4 1 9
UAlbany 5 1 5 1 12

Turnovers
Stony Brook 5 5 3 3 16
UAlbany 8 5 4 5 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Stony Brook 7-7 4-5 5-6 3-4 19-22
UAlbany 7-8 4-4 4-4 3-4 18-20

Ground Balls
Stony Brook 8 9 12 5 34
UAlbany 5 10 8 11 34

Face Offs
Stony Brook 1 1 2 3 7
UAlbany 2 5 4 8 19

Extra Man Opportunities
Stony Brook 1 1 2 2 2-6
UAlbany 0 0 1 5 4-6



Stony Brook 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 4 MACK, Kevin 2 1 3 8 3 2 1 - -
M 12 WHITE, Wayne 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
A 26 KALBACHER, Liam 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
GK 33 PALMA, Anthony 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -

A 34 PALLONETTI, Dylan 3 1 4 6 2 3 0 -
2-

02:00
D 42 SABELLA, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 43 STEWART, John 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 - -

D 46 WILLIAMS, Jacob 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00

M 51 ANDERSON, Matt 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
M 92 McCANNELL, Mike 3 2 5 6 0 1 0 - -

0 LOWD, Christian 0 0 0 0 4 1 6 -
1-

01:00
7 McMAHON, Mike 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
11 DESKEWICZ, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-6 -
14 ESTRELLA, David 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
16 ARMITAGE, Noah 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 - -
18 DeMEO, Matt 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
19 RONAN, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
21 REDA, Dane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 MacLACHLAN, Jamison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 MORSCHAUSER, Ben 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
35 CONLON, Renz 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6-20 -
53 PEARSON, Caleb 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
55 CONK, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

91 MERLE, Chris 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 -
1-

01:00
99 NEWTON, Dan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 7 17 41 34 16 14 7-26
6-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 PALMA, Anthony 59:52 12 9 L
22 MacLACHLAN, Jamison 0:08 0 0



UAlbany 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 WHITCOMB, Amos 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 - -

D 7 HAY, Tanner 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 -
1-

00:30
M 9 MCCOMBER, Teioshonta 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -
A 11 YUNKER, Corey 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 - -

A 21 HAY, Camden 3 1 4 6 0 4 0 -
1-

01:00
M 23 FINGAR, Conner 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1-1 -
D 26 PEPE, Wil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
GK 30 HELLER, Tommy 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
M 88 PISENO, Jake 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 - -

D 91 GASH, Elijah 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
0 PEZZIMENTI, Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 SENECA, Keelan 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -

5 THISTLETHWAITE, Adam 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
8 VANVALKENBURGH, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 LAPIETRO, Darien 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -

13 KARNES, Nick 0 0 0 2 11 3 0 18-25
2-

01:00
20 DECKER, Thomas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
22 MORAN, Jacob 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
24 PUCCI, Jack 1 1 2 6 2 2 0 - -
31 WEATHERSBY, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 PETERSON, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 RUNKLE, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 PRIZZI, John 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
44 TUCKER, Logan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
45 HOGG, Graydon 5 1 6 7 2 1 0 - -
99 STRATTON, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 9 21 38 34 22 6 19-26
6-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 HELLER, Tommy 59:06 10 12 W
8 VANVALKENBURGH, Jack 0:54 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SBU UALBANYM
1st 09:45 MCCOMBER, Teioshonta (2) Unassisted 0 1
1st 05:18 SENECA, Keelan (2) TUCKER, Logan 0 2
2nd 13:16 HOGG, Graydon (4) HAY, Camden 0 3
2nd 09:13 MORSCHAUSER, Ben (2) Unassisted 1 3
2nd 07:55 HAY, Camden (2) PRIZZI, John 1 4
2nd 06:47 PUCCI, Jack (3) Unassisted 1 5
2nd 06:33 HOGG, Graydon (5) Unassisted 1 6
3rd 14:26 McCANNELL, Mike (16) MACK, Kevin 2 6
3rd 09:04 HAY, Camden (3) PISENO, Jake 2 7
3rd 05:06 YUNKER, Corey (UP) HOGG, Graydon 2 8
3rd 01:59 ARMITAGE, Noah (17) (UP) McCANNELL, Mike 3 8
3rd 00:03 McCANNELL, Mike (17) STEWART, John 4 8
4th 10:49 HOGG, Graydon (6) (UP) PUCCI, Jack 4 9
4th 10:27 PALLONETTI, Dylan (22) ANDERSON, Matt 5 9
4th 08:43 McCANNELL, Mike (18) PALLONETTI, Dylan 6 9
4th 08:19 PALLONETTI, Dylan (23) (UP) McCANNELL, Mike 7 9
4th 07:45 HOGG, Graydon (7) (UP) WHITCOMB, Amos 7 10
4th 07:15 PALLONETTI, Dylan (24) Unassisted 8 10
4th 02:48 HAY, Camden (4) GASH, Elijah 8 11
4th 02:14 HOGG, Graydon (8) (UP) WHITCOMB, Amos 8 12
4th 02:07 MACK, Kevin (12) CONLON, Renz 9 12
4th 01:09 MACK, Kevin (13) Unassisted 10 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:22 UALBANYM HAY, Tanner 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 11:19 UALBANYM THISTLETHWAITE, Adam 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 07:07 UALBANYM GASH, Elijah 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 05:54 SBU PALLONETTI, Dylan 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 02:40 UALBANYM HAY, Camden 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 13:42 SBU LOWD, Christian 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 11:28 SBU WILLIAMS, Jacob 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:31 UALBANYM KARNES, Nick 00:30 HOLDING
4th 08:12 SBU MERLE, Chris 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 02:48 SBU PALLONETTI, Dylan 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:07 UALBANYM KARNES, Nick 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
4th 00:54 SBU ANDERSON, Matt 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


